Name Rank/Rate
COEN, HARRY BOB SFC
COOLEY, ORVILLE DALE LT

HART, JOSEPH LESLIE Lt Col
KROGMAN, ALVA RAY 1st Lt
SKILES, THOMAS WILLIAM WO1

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:00 PM

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Military Service

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

ARMY

Vietham (PMSEA)
Report for WYOMING

(Unaccounted For)

Service Number

RA17750824

650558

000022505

000078754

Unit

CO E 2BN 1 INF 23INF DIV (AM D

USS KITTY HAWK CVA 63

1 ACO SQDN

504 TAS SQDN

AIR CAV TRP 2D SQDN 11TH ACR

Date of Loss

5/12/1968

1/16/1968

2/25/1967

117/1967

12/19/1971

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Total Individuals

Status

DECLARED DEAD

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

KILLED IN ACTION-
BODY NOT RETURNED

Country of Casualty

South Vietnam

North Vietnam

Laos

Laos

Cambodia



