

## **Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency**

Vietnam (PMSEA)

## **Report for WYOMING**

(Unaccounted For)

Total Individuals

5

Name	Rank/Rate	Military Service	Service Number	Unit	Date of Loss	Status	Country of Casualty
COEN, HARRY BOB	SFC	ARMY	RA17750824	CO E 2BN 1 INF 23INF DIV (AM D	5/12/1968	DECLARED DEAD	South Vietnam
COOLEY, ORVILLE DALE	LT	NAVY	650558	USS KITTY HAWK CVA 63	1/16/1968	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	North Vietnam
HART, JOSEPH LESLIE	Lt Col	AIR FORCE	000022505	1 ACO SQDN	2/25/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
KROGMAN, ALVA RAY	1st Lt	AIR FORCE	000078754	504 TAS SQDN	1/17/1967	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Laos
SKILES, THOMAS WILLIAM	WO1	ARMY	-	AIR CAV TRP 2D SQDN 11TH ACR	12/19/1971	KILLED IN ACTION- BODY NOT RETURNED	Cambodia

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Report prepared: 1/17/2020 3:00 PM